Legistar # 100143

DISTRICTS #1
VILLAGE OF LOMBARD
REQUEST FOR BOARD OF TRUSTEES ACTION
For Inclusion on Board Agenda
Bids and Proposals
TO: President and Village Board of Trustees
FROM: David Hulseberg , Village Manager
DATE: April 7, 2010 (COW) (Bof T) Date: April 15,2010
TITLE: Bid Opening For: St. Charles Water Main Replacement
Project Number WA-10-01
SUBMITTED BY:  David A. Dratnol, P.E., Village Engineer JAd
RESULTS:
Date Bids Were Published _3/03/10 Bidding Closed _3/19/10
Total Number of Bids Received 4 :
Total Number of Bidders Meeting Specifications _4
Bid Security Required X Yes No
Performance Bond Required X Yes No
Were Any Bids Withdrawn Yes X No
Explanation:
Waiver of Bids Requested? Yes X No
If yes, explain:
Award Recommended to Lowest X Yes No

Responsible Bidder?
If no, explain:

FISCAL IMPACT:

Engineer's estimate/budget estimate: $324,925.00/ $375.000.00
Amount of Award: $312.463.00

W/SCapRsv: $375

,000.00 HTE Project # 1022

BACKGROUND/RECOMMENDATION:

Has Recommended Bidder Worked for Village Previously X Yes No
If yes, was quality of work acceptable X Yes No
Was item bid in accordance with Public Act 85-1295? X Yes No
Waiver of bids - Public Act 85-1295 does not apply Yes _X No
REVIEW (as needed):

Village Attorney XX Date

Finance Director XX Date

Village Manager XX Date

NOTE: All materials must be submitted to and approved by the Village Manager's Office by 4:30 pm,
Wednesday, prior to the Board Agenda distribution.




Legistar #: 100143

InterOffice Memo
To: David Hulseberg, Village Manager
Through: Carl Goldsmith, Director of Public Works (] //
From: David A. Dratnol, P.E., Village Engineer W
Date: April 7,2010
Subject: St. Charles Water Main Replacement;

Project Number: WA-10-01

Nine (9) potential bidders purchased plans for the referenced project. Four (4) bids were
received and opened at 10:00 A.M. on March 19, 2010.

The results are summarized below, with the bid tabulations attached for your reference.

Company TOTAL
Alamp Concrete Contractors, Inc. $312,463.00
Cerniglia Company $320,590.00
John Neri Construction Company, Inc $340,707.00
J. Congdon Sewer Service, Inc. $507,755.00
Engineer’s Estimate $324,925.00

The lowest responsible bidder is Alamp Concrete Contractors, Inc. of Schaumburg,
Ilinois with a bid in the amount of $312,463.00. Staff recommends awarding this
contract to Alamp Concrete Contractors, Inc. at the bid amount of $312,463.00.

Please present this item to the President and Board of Trustees for their review and
approval at their regular meeting on April 15, 2009. If approved, please return two (2)
executed copies of the contract to PW Engineering for further processing.

H:\PW\PW-Eng\PROJECTS\FY2010\WA-10-01 St Charles Watermain Replacement (Elizabeth to Lincoln)\Construction\Bidding\Bid Award BOT
Memo.DOC



